ETALDOC 851/3 Page 1 of 3 July 2005
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR P7612 Family
Features Applications
∗ Lead-free (Pb-free) ∗ DC-DC Converters
∗ RoHS compliant ∗ Voltage Regulator Modules
∗ High Current (to 55A Saturation) ∗ Distributed Power
∗ Low DCR (to 0.5mΩ) ∗ MPU power supplies

requiring high energy storage.
The ferrite is moulded over the winding and
provides a robust, self shielded structure that
operates over a wide temperature range.
The P7612 family of components is compliant
with RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC, and is suitable
for Pb-free and conventional placement and
reflow.
P7612-0605 P7612-1005 P7612-1208
P7612
ETALDOC 851/3 Page 2 of 3 July 2005
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
0605 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)(1) DCR (mΩ) Max IRMS (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7612-0605-R10Y 0.10±30% 0.5 30 37
P7612-0605-R15Y 0.15±30% 0.5 24 30
P7612-0605-R20Y 0.20±30% 0.5 19 24
1005 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)(1) DCR (mΩ) Max IRMS (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7612-1005-R10Y 0.10±30% 0.65 40 50
P7612-1005-R15M 0.15±20% 0.65 40 42
P7612-1005-R20M 0.20±20% 0.65 30 35
1208 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)(1) DCR (mΩ) Max IRMS (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7612-1208-R15Y 0.15±30% 0.6 50 55
P7612-1208-R21M 0.21±20% 0.6 45 50
P7612-1208-R26M 0.26±20% 0.6 40 45
P7612-1208-R32M 0.32±20% 0.6 40 41
P7612-1208-R44M 0.44±20% 0.6 28 30
 Notes
1. Inductance measured at 1MHz, 250mV (P7612-1208 500kHz, 100mV).
2. IRMS is the current at which the temperature rise is 40ºC typical, neglecting core losses.
3. Isat is the DC current at which the zero-current inductance drops by 30% (P7612-1208 20%).